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_ The Minister of External Affairs (Shri Swaran Singh): (a) Yes, Sir.

~(b) and (c¢). Our information is that the economic exchanges between China and thes: countries do not involve items which would directly con-
{r'hute to China’s war potential.
Since these, nowever, would lead to
+he strengthening of China’s heavy industrial potential, the Governmant are maintaining a watch and in cases where it is felt that it would strengthen China’s military potential, our views have been made known to the countrieg concerned.

Review of inliy: Defence in view of Chinese Nuclear Explosion

%19, Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri Bagri:
Shri Madhy Limaye:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia:
Shri Maurya:
Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:
Dr. L. M, Singhvi:
Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad:
Shri M. L, Dwivedi:
Shri Subodh Hansda:
Shri S. C. Samanta:
Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have asked the three Service Chiefs to review India’s defence following the nuclear explosion by China;

(b) if so, their recommendations; and

(c) the action proposed to be taken thereon?

The Minister of Defence (Shri Y. B.
Chavan): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter is still under consideration of the Chicfs of Staff Committee,
(c) Does not arise.
. Conscription to Armed Forces
" »29, Shri Linga Reddy:
Shri P. R. Chakraverti:
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Shri Madhu Limaye:

Dr, Ram Manohar Lohia:
Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:
Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 104 on the 21st February, 1966 and state:

(a) the progress made towards the implementation of the scheme for selective conscription in the country;
and

(b) the difficulties that come in the way of compulsory conscription of all able-bodied adults in view of tha Sino-Pakistani threatening and collusive attitude and war preparations?

The Minister of Defence (Shri Y. B.
Chavan): (a) The scheme is still under consideration at the expert level.

(b) The present scheme under consideration being a limited one, consideration of difficulties in the way of compulsory conscription does not arise at this stage.

Bifurcation of Navy into two
Commands

*21. Shri A, S. Alva:
Shri M. K., Kumaran:

Will the Minister of Defenee be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to bifurcate the Navy into two commands, one for the East Coast and the other for the West Coast;

(b) if so, whether the details have been worked out and the location of the respective commands contemplated; and

(c) whether such bifurcation will be conducive to the better managoment of the Navy and increase its efficiency?

The Minister of Defence (Shri Y. B.
Chavan): (a) to (c). The Navy is already divided into three commands undar Operational Control Authorities who are responsible for all Naval operations in their respective areas of sea jurisdiction. The principal units of the Navy are, however, organised as one Indian Fleet. Gov.rnment are engaged in the task of modernising and building up of the Navy to enable it to play its role in the defence of the country and the Navy may have to operat2 both in the Bay of Bengal and in the Arabian Sea.

Ao Tho 24 Wz fawWl & fato
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(1) qar (). svagi 1 go wo
e ¥ fasfaq {77 437 gao gHo
24 1 U5 AIfE&®F o Qo oo H
QAT I3 F fory FAT AT fagta &1 g7 fqarud aa S3m S qUAT  IFE FFLA Y TS |

A1R. News Bulleting

*23. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Programme Advisory Committce at its macting held on the 12th April, 1966 recommended an improvement in the pattern of A.LR. News-Bulleting to make them ‘Brighter and Better’;

(b) if so, the broad lincs on which the bulletins were proposed to be improved and patterned; and

(c) the steps taken by Governmené in that direction?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a)
Yes, Sir. Som: members were of the view that the news broadcasts by A.LR. were dull and suggested an improvement in their form and content.

(b) and (c¢). Continuous efforts are made to exclude routine news or news of dull nature as far as possible., Also, consistent with national interest, the news spectrum is constantly widened so as to include news of greater interest and variety. Special attention is being paid to the drafting of news stories so as to make them brief, complete and balanced. As explained to the members of the Central Programme Advisory Committee, A.IR. has to select news that is availabl. to it from the various sources at any given time. All news-worthy items find their due place in its bulletins,

Agreement with Burma re: Assets of Indiang in Burma

*24. Shri Kindar Lal:
8hri Vishwa Nath Pamiey:

